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APPENDIX A FormLC-1
Data Collecting Instruments

Data Collection Form for Labor Cost, MONth......ccccccmvveeie ovvvvesssnn (7
Department.........oooecevvversssnssrensssssnssen PaticntWard o COTR.....vvvvreevvrrrrrssseens
Cost Center NaMe.........coccvvvevssnsssmssssssssssssssssnens Maharaj Nakhon Si Thammarat Hospital

No Name-  Wage/Salary  Position ~ Postmortem Allowance for Scarcity ~ Overtime  Housing Child Relief Child’s Meeting Medical Others Total LC
Surname Allowance  Allowance notdoing  Allowance  /Shift  Allowance Allowance Tuition / Fee
personal Allowance / Fee  Seminar
Medical Clinic Rent Fee



1%

FormLC-2

Pl

Data Collection Form  Time Spent of Personnel who work in several function
FIFStNAME. ...vvocvv s SUMAME..ccvvvvvvrvsvvvsvesssssssssssssnsen

DEPAMENL.........ccoooiirrmmvrmssssmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns

Please record your Time Spent at each cost center record “o” hour for non-involving

center

Code

A0l
A02
A03
A4
A0S
A06
A07
A8
A09
Al0
All
A2
Al3
Al4
Al5
Al6
AlT
Al8

Cost Center Name Time Spent  Remark
General Administration
Budget
Finance
Accounting
Revenue Collection
Nursing Administration Office
Health System Development Unit, Library
Quality Assurance Center
Medical Registry and Statistics
Computer Maintenance Center
Maintenance Center
Medical Equipment Maintenance Center
Office of OPD Service
Laundry and Seamstress
Central Supply & Facility and IC Office
Dietetics
Supply and Equipment
Procurement and Pharmaceutical product



143

FormLC-2

P2

Data Collection Form : Time Spent of Personnel who work in several function
FIFSt NAMe....oovvvvvveecinnns SUMAME..oovvvvvveeesssivnssssssssssnes

DEPAITMENL........ooovvvvvvvvvvvssrssmsssssssmsssssssssssssssssess

Please record your Time Spent at each cost center record “0” hour for non-involving

center

Codle

B01
B02
B03
B04
B05
B06
B07
B03
B09
BIO
Bl
B12
B13
Bl4
B15

C01
C02
C03
C04
C05

Cost Center Name Time Spent  Remark
Out-patient Pharmacy
In-patient Pharmacy
Oxygen Supply Center
Laboratory and Pathology
Blood Bank
Radiology
Physiotherapy
Activity Therapy
Maintenance and Design Equipment for Disable
Alternative Medical
Anagsthetic
Operating Theatre (Large/Small)
Delivery Room
Cardiology Unit
Electrocardiogram and Electroencephalogram
Unit
OPD - Antenatal Care
OPD - Gynecology and Family Planning
OPD - Surgery
OPD - Urological Surgery
OPD - Orthopedics
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FormLC-2

P3

Data Collection Form  Time Spent of Personnel who work in several function

FIFSE NAME. ... eeeenseens Surname.............
Department

Please record your Time Spent at each cost center record “o

center

Code

C06
Cco7
C08
C09
ClO
Cll
Cl12
Cl13
Cl4

Cl5
Cl16
Cl/
C18
C19
C20
C21
D01
D02
D03
D04

Cost Center Name
OPD - Medical
OPD —Pediatrics
OPD - Ophthalmology
OPD - Otorhinolaryngology
OPD - Specialty Medical Clinic and Psychiatric
OPD - Social Security
OPD - Parttime Clinic
OPD - Part time Clinic (Dentistry)
Accident and Emergency, Forensic Medicine and
Cradle Service
Treatment Room-Injection
Hemodialysis
Dentistry
Children Health Clinic
Annual Medical Check-Up Clinic
Counseling Service Room
OPD - Rehabilitative Medical
Postnatal Ward
Gynecology Ward
Male Surgery Ward 1
Male Surgery Ward No. 2

hour for non-involving

Time Spent Remark
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FormLC-2

P4

Data Collection Form  Time Spent of Personnel who work in several function

FIFSENAME. oo Surname..........oo...
DEPAITMENL..........oovvvvvvvvvvvvvssssssssssssssssssssssssssss

Please record your Time spent at each cost center record “0” hour for non-involving

center

Code
D05
D06
D07
D08
D09
DIO
DII
D12
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20

D21
D22
D23
D24
D25

Cost Center Name
Female Surgery Ward
.Male Orthopedic Ward
Female Orthopedic Ward
Medical Ward No. 1 (Male & Female)
Medical Ward No. 2
Medical Ward No. 3
Medical Ward No. 4 (Private Section)
Pediatrics Ward No. 1
Pediatrics Ward No. 2
Newborn Ward No. 1
Newborn Ward No. 2
Eye Ear Nose Throat Ward
Sick Monk Ward
ICU Ward No. 1
ICU Ward No. 2
Private Section Ward : Limpichart-Thungcar
Habour
Private Section Ward - Children
Private Section Ward No. 2
Private Section Ward No. 4
Private Section Ward No. 5
Private Section Ward: Chalerm Phrabaramee (2ndFl.)

Time Spent Remark



146

FormLC-2

P5

Data Collection Form  Time Spent of Personnel who work in several function
FIFtNAME. ... SUFNAME.ovvvvvvvivissssensssssssssssinns
DEPAITMENL.........oovvvvvvvvvvvvvrrrssrssssssssssssssssssssssonns

Please record your Time Spent at each cost center record “0” hour for non-involving
center

Codle Cost Center Name Time Spent  Remark
E0L  Social Medical Unit

E02  Health Education Unit

E03  Medical Education Center
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FormMC- 1
Data Collecting Form Material Cost

Cost Center
Month Year
Type of Material
1. Drug 2. Medical and Science Equipment
3. Housekeeping and Kitchen 4. Publishing and Printing material
5. Food 6. Contractor Fee
1. Fuel &Energy 8. Electricity, water Supply and
9. Gas of Medical use Construction
10. Vaccine

Code/ﬁost Center  Material Name ~ TypeofMaterial ~ Total price
ame

Grand Total



Form MC -2

Report of utility Expenditure at Maharaj Nakhon Si Thammarat Hospital
Between July 1,2003 - December 31, 2003

Month  Electricity =~ Water  Telephone  Post and Remark
Supply Telegraph

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

Signature (Reporter)



Formcec -1

Survey Form for Depreciation Cost of Equipment by Cost Center at Maharaj Nakhon Si thammarat Hospital
Date 0f SUFVEY....vvrvvvvsvrsssivsssnssssssisssssnsnnss SUPVBYO ..oovvssvvvvrsssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses

Cost Center ~ Equipment Name  Equipment Code Price Date of Purchased ~ Depreciation Remark

Remark : aWorkable , b. non workable , . orther (please specify)



Formecec -2

Survey Form for Depreciation Cost of Building by Cost Center at Maharaj Nakhon Si thammarat Hospital
Date 0f SUPVEY .ovvevvvvssvvvssnsssssssssssnsssssnsssssnns SUPVEYOT covvvvvvsssvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses

Building Name Size of Area Price Date of Life of Building ~ Depreciation Remark
Purchased
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FormAR-1

Survey Form of Area Usage at Maharaj Nakhon Si Thammarat Hospital
BUIIAING NAME.....ovvvecvrrscsivrnsssssssssssssssssmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssonns

Floor Department Code Size of Area Remark



Code

Co1
co2

C03
C04
C05
C06
o7
Cc08
Cc09
ClO

Cll
Cl12
Cl3
Cl4

Cl5
Cl6
Cl7
Cl8
Cl19
C20
C2

152

Form out put - OPD

Data Collecting Form of Output of out-patient Service

During July 1- December 31, 2003

Cost Center Name Out-

patient
Visits

OPD - Antenatal Care
OPD - Gynecology and Family

Planning

OPD -
OPD -
OPD -
OPD -
OPD -
OPD -
OPD -

OPD

Surgery

Urological Surgery
Orthopedics

Medical

Pediatrics

Ophthalmology
Otorhinolaryngology
Specialty Medical Clinic and
Psychiatric

OPD - Social Security

OPD - Part time Clinic

OPD - Part time Clinic (Dentistry)
Accident and Emergency, Forensic
Medicine and Cradle Service
Treatment Room-Injection

Hemodialysis
Dentistry

Children Health Clinic

Annual Medical Check-Up Clinic
Counseling Service Room

OPD - Rehabilitative Medical

of Maharaj Nakhon Si Thammarat Hospital

In- patient
Patient ~ Case
day
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Form out put - IPD

Data Collecting Form of Output of in-patient Service
area Maharaj Nakhon Si Thammarat Hospital
During Julyl, 2003 - December 31, 2003

Code Cost Center Name Out-patient  In- patient
Visits ~ Patient  Case
day

D01 Postnatal Ward

D02 Gynecology Ward

D03 Male Surgery Ward 1

D04 Male Surgery Ward No. 2

D05  Female Surgery Ward

D06 Male Orthopedic Ward

D07 Female Orthopedic Ward

D08 Medical Ward No. 1 (Male & Female)

D09  Medical Ward No. 2

DIO  Medical Ward No. 3

DIl Medical Ward No. 4 (Private Section)

D12 Pediatrics Ward No. 1

D13 Pediatrics Ward No. 2

D14 Newborn Ward No. 1

D15 Newborn Ward No. 2

D16 Eye Ear Nose Throat Ward

D17 Sick Monk Ward

D18 ICU Ward No. 1

D19  ICU Ward No. 2

D20 Private Section Ward : Limpichart-
Thungcar Habour

D21 Private Section Ward - Children

D22 Private Section Ward No. 2
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Form out put - IPD

Data Collecting Form of Output of in-patient Service
area Maharaj Nakhon Si Thammarat Hospital
During July 1,2003 - December 31, 2003

Code Cost Center Name Out-patient In- patient
Visits Patient ~ Case
day

D23 Private Section Ward No. 4

D24 Private Section Ward No. 5

D25  Private Section Ward : Chalerm
Phrabaramee (2rdFl.)
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Material Cost : MC of Maharaj Nakhon Si Thammarat Hospital Between July 1,2003 - December 31,2003

Fuel & Energy Electricity,water
Supply and
Construction

Code

B12

B13
B14
B15

co1
€02

Co3
Co4
C05
C06
Co7
Co8
Co9

CIo

C11
C12
C13

Cl4

C15
C16
C17
C18
C19

C20
2

D01
D02
D03

Cost Center

Operating Theatre
(Large/Small)

Delivery Room
Cardiology Unit
Electrocardiogram and
Electroencephalogram Unit
OPD - Antenatal Care
OPD - Gynecology and
Family Planning

OPD - Surgery

OPD - Urological Surgery
OPD - Orthopedics

OPD - Medical

OPD- Pediatrics

OPD - Ophthalmology
0PD -
Otorhinolaryngology

OPD - Specialty Medical
Clinic and Psychiatric
OPD - Social Security
OPD - Part time Clinic
OPD - Part time Clinic
(Dentistry)

Accident and Emergency,
Forensic Medicine and
Cradle Service

Treatment Room-Injection
Hemodialysis

Dentistry

Children Health Clinic
Annual Medical Check-Up
Clinic

Counseling Service Room
OPD - Rehabilitative
Medical

Postnatal Ward
Gynecology Ward

Male Surgery Ward 1

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Science
Equipment
9,359,999.00

82,409.72
6,756.40
16,945.00

12,822.37
17,086.15

22,685.05

4,052.59
17,279.63
33,726.28
17,713.83
14,064.43
11,435.57

0.00

11,727.99
27,080.27
3,769.03

296,877.87

8,430.09
4,585.44
732,057.70
3,659.40
1,007.24

11.12
0.00

21,761.96
11,451.10
134,103.42

Medical and  Housekeeping/

Kitchen
130,783.09

21,584.46
4,975.96
1,133.64

34,133.68

0.00
1,216.28
7,936.99
4,309.35

0.00

0.00
0.00

40,784.00
24,777.69
58,526.90

Publishing and
Printing material

85,908.94

44,490.28
334.00
982.66

18,236.36
24,300.45

32,263.36

5,763.72
24,575.61
47,966.55
25,193.15
20,002.86
16,264.01

2,163.50

16,679.91
38,514.39
5,360.42

57,915.96

11,989.54
81,679.59
41,164.70
7,991.09
1,432.53

25.21
2,276.67

19,511.98
42,023.73
50,558.04

Food

0.00
0.00
0.00

Contractor

Fee
39,040.00

69,770.00
0.00
0.00

14,768.42
14,768.42

14,768.42

0.00
14,768.42
14,768.42
14,768.42
14,768.42
14,768.42

15,217.22

14,768.42
14,768.42
14,768.42

0.00

14,768.42

2,140.00
15,033.02
14,945.42
15,318.42

14,768.42
43,212.20

1,152.00
0.00
480.00

0.00

Gass of
Medical

use
0.00

Utility
Expenses

0.00

Vaccine

(Unit  baht)

Total Material
Cost

9,615,731.03

218,254.46
12,066.36
19,061.30

45827.15
56,155.02

69,716.83

9,816.31
56,623.66
96,461.25
57,675.40
48,835.71
42,468.00

17,380.72

43,176.32
80,363.08
23,897.87

388,927.51

35,188.05
89,621.31
796,192.41
30,905.26
17,758.19

14,811.35
45,488.87

83,209.94
78,252.52
243,668.36



Material Cost MC of Maharaj Nakhon Si Thammarat Hospital Between July 1,2003 - December 31 92003

Code

D04
D05
D06
D07
D08

D09
DIO
DIl

D12
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20

D21

D22
D23
D24
D25

E01
E02
E03

Cost Center

Male Surgery Ward No. 2
Female Surgery Ward
Male Orthopedic Ward
Female Orthopedic Ward
Medical Ward No. 1 (Male
& Female)

Medical Ward No. 2
Medical Ward No. 3
Medical Ward No. 4
(Private Section)
Pediatrics Ward No. 1
Pediatrics Ward No. 2
Newborn Ward No. 1
Newbhorn Ward No. 1

Eye Ear Nose Throat Ward

Sick Monk Ward

ICU Ward No. 1

ICU Ward No. 2

Private Section Ward :
Limpichart-Thungcar
Habour

Private Section Ward -
Children

Private Section Ward No. 2
Private Section Ward No. 4
Private Section Ward No. 5
Private Section Ward :
Chalerm Phrabaramee
(2ndFl)

Social Medical Unit

Health Education Unit

Medical Education Center
Total

Drug Medical and Housekeeping Publishing and

Science
Equipment

0.00  56,252.74
0.00 133,960.16
0.00  20,534.00

0.00 4,256.60
0.00 117,126.73
0.00  84,726.30
0.00 274,427.61
0.00 139,537.74

0.00  54,915.40
0.00 154,103.43
0.00  93,068.00
0.00  47,885.38
0.00  34,799.00

0.00  40,697.64
0.00 354,796.41
0.00 263,310.31
0.00  196,558.41

0.00 0.00
0.00  40,755.90
0.00 9,728.00
0.00 7,889.00

0.00 297,180.14

119,750.00  303,272.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 4,657.30

[Kitchen

16,502.18
37,445.78
32,643.97

8,980.56
73,475.12

33,462.37
41,534.07
140,794.73

17,317.58
34,214.68
18,182.17
33,145.71
22,973.20
14,822.72
47,942.50
29,240.00
98,000.93

2,624.00

28,954.62
12,364.46
0.00
231,317.68

45,617.58
896.91

6,051.31

102,026,683.12 48,016,380.06 3,184,276.96

Printing
material

30,520.94
59,853.64
32,856.50
19,525.70
48,027.16

64,496.52
90,547.32
36,259.01

40,088.45
53,914.47
28,291.21
20,782.15
35,062.26
18,331.15
37,259.70
16,034.41
201,513.60

770.52

21,221.64
17,034.50
0.00
100,574.08

129,627.63
138,722.15

100,071.86

Food

0.00
0.00

0.00

Contractor
Fee

1,160.00
750.00
1,560.00
1,755.00
184,339.40

85,154.40
79,434.40
177,615.80

3,000.00
2,030.00
300.00
0.00
20,616.60
3,585.00
3,210.00
0.00
194,630.00

270.00

3,430.00
150.00
3,254.00
90,990.00

52,287.40
35,707.40

86,935.30

Fuel & Energy Electricity,
water Supply Medical use

0.00
0.00

0.00

and
Construction
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Gass of

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Utility
Expenses

0.00
0.00

0.00

Vaccine

119,750.00
0.00

0.00

(Unit baht)

Total Material
Cost

104,435.86
232,009.58
87,594.47
34,517.86
422,968.41

267,839.59
485,943.40
494,207.28

115,321.43
244,262.58
139,841.38
101,813.24
113,451.06

77,436.51
443,208.61
308,584.72
690,702.94

3,664.52

94,368.16
39,276.96
11,143.00
720,061.90

770,304.61
175,326.46

197,715.77

3,853,107.73 9,387,210.94 5,297,731.38 2,272,638.00 1,406,630.05 7,814,553.31 10,232,855.14 119,750.00 193,611,816.69



APPENDIX C

Consumer Price Index of Thailand Base Year 2002

Year Consumer Price index % change
of Medical care
Best Year 2002 = 100

1990 60.3 84
1991 64.1 6.3
1992 68.9 15
1993 7”1 9.0
1994 80.6 13
1995 83.6 3.7
1996 84.7 13
1997 875 3.3
1998 924 56
1999 94.8 2.6
2000 96.5 1.8
2001 98.7 2.3
2002 100.0 13
2003 101.3 13

Source Bureau of Trade and Economic indices Ministry of Commerce Thailand

The method of calculation adjust the Unit Cost to be the value of the year 2003
by Medical care group

Example

In the year 1996 unit cost of out patient at 236 baht / visit

In the year 1996 consumer price index is 84.7

In the year 2003 consumer price index is 1013

There for the Unit Cost of out - patient adjust the value of the year 2003
equal E23?16 101.3 = 282.25 haht/visit
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